October 16, 2011 - 10:30am Worship Service

Welcome

Prelude
You Are My Hiding Place

Worship Through Prayer
Worship Through Praise
O Worship the King

You Never Let Go
Majesty

Worship Through Giving
| Walked Today Where Jesus

Scripture Reading

Worship Through The Word
The Satisfied Life

Response in Worship
Take My Life and Let It Be

Worship Through Communion
Benediction

Welcome Visitors

Tracey Oshorne

Hebrews 13:4-6
Pastor Jeff Falkowski

Pat Layton

Visitor Cards and Prayer Request Cards - are located in the chair

pocket at the end of each row.

Please fill out all of the requested

information and place cards in the offering bag. Thank You.

Sunday School Schedule

Adult: Gerry Schneider-1 & 2 Peter
Youth: 6™ -12" grade, Susan Walker

Children: K- 5th grade, Charles Cox
& Theresa Kazmier

Toddler: Cathy Mason
Nursery: Becky Ridler

Gathering Room

Classroom next to Fellowship Hall
Classroom #1

WEDNESDAY NIGHT GATHERINGS at TRINITY

Covered Dish Fellowship Supper, 5:30pm, Fellowship Hall
No reservation is required - just bring something to share.
IGNITE Youth Group, 6:30pm, Youth Room
Great worship, and teaching out of God’s word.

Prayer and Praise, 6:35pm, Sanctuary
A sweet time to spend in the presence of God.

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD ~ Shoebox Project. GOAL: 150!
(60 committed boxes — 90 more to go or...just donate $25 check or more
and | will create your box!) Please stop by the OCC table in the Narthex.
After the Service, sign-up to fill a shoebox for a boy/girl (or TWO or FOUR)!
You will need a brochure and shoeboxes with lids to get started. Wal-Mart
and Dollar stores await you! Have fun, be a blessing, and know the Gospel
booklet, in their lingo, will be added by Samaritan’s Purse. Please!
Prayerfully consider doing ONE MORE than you planned. Thank you in
advance. “...blessed is he who is kind to the needy.” Proverbs 14:21.

ELECTIONS FOR ELDERS AND DEACONS: A Trinity Member
meeting to select new Elders and Deacons will be held immediately following
the worship service on November 6th. Ron Crumbley, Bob Curry, Tommy
James and Dave Slade are going off the Elder Board at the end of the year.
June Jones, Sue Hart and Diana Woodson are going off the Deacon Board.
Nominated for new three-year terms are Mo Francine, Doug Lantis and Walt
Paschall as Elders and Wayne Collier, Ellie Francine, Frank Gibson (2™
Term), Sherry Lantis, Barbara Wilson as Deacons.

SONrise FOR YOUTH: Meets every Tuesday at Mary’s Breadbasket,
6:30am. There is nothing like starting out your day in the Word of God with
the fellowship of other believers. Come Join us!

WE COULD USE YOUR HELP! If you would like to be on the Wednesday
Night Supper team to bring a dish, set-up tables and chairs, and clean-up,
contact Jay Arnold at jmarnold77@gmail.com.

YTD Tithes and Offerings: September 2011
Current Year: $272,450 Prior Year: $255,298 Budget Year: $273,010



Mon

Tues

Wed

Thur
Fri
Sat
Sun

10/17

10/18

10/19

10/20
10/21
10/22
10/23

7:00pm

7:00pm
6:30am

8:00am
7:00pm
7:00pm

8:30am
9:30pm
5:30pm

6:30pm
6:35pm
6:00pm
7:00pm
9:00am
9:00am
9:00am

9:00am
10:00am
10:30am
5:00pm

Trinity Calendar
Unique by Design

AA Meeting
IGNITE SONrise Youth Group

Godseekers Mens Group
WOT Bible Study
WOT Bible Study

Women’s Prayer Group

WOT Bible Study

Fellowship Covered Dish
Supper

IGNITE Youth Group

Prayer and Praise

Deacons Monthly Meeting

AA Meeting

STARS Program - Sarah Naff

Adult Sunday School

Youth Sunday School

Children’s Sunday School
Meet and Greet

Worship Service

Prayer for Nations

TRINITY STAFF

Jeff Falkowski — Pastor

Jay Arnold — Assistant Pastor

Fellowship Hall
Classroom

Gathering Room

Mary’s Bread Basket
Marble Hill

Old Fellowship Room

Gathering Room

Jasper Home of Jennifer

Anglin

Gathering Room
Gathering Room
Fellowship Hall

Youth Room
Sanctuary
Gathering Room
Gathering Room
Fellowship Hall
Gathering Room
Classroom next to
Fellowship Hall
Classroom #1
Narthex
Sanctuary
Gathering Room

Katy Simmons — Worship Minister

Chris Ridler — Youth Minister

“Now, my son, may the Lord be with you, and may you prosper,
and build the house of the Lord your God, as He has said to you.”

— 1 Chronicles 22:11 NKJ

CHURCH




