## October 16, 2011 - 10:30am Worship Service

Welcome

Prelude

You Are My Hiding Place

**Worship Through Prayer** 

**Worship Through Praise** 

O Worship the King You Never Let Go Majesty

**Worship Through Giving** 

**Tracey Osborne** 

I Walked Today Where Jesus

**Hebrews 13:4-6** 

**Worship Through The Word** 

Pastor Jeff Falkowski

The Satisfied Life

Response in Worship

**Scripture Reading** 

Take My Life and Let It Be
Worship Through Communion

Pat Layton

Benediction

Welcome Visitors

Visitor Cards and Prayer Request Cards - are located in the chair pocket at the end of each row. Please fill out all of the requested information and place cards in the offering bag. Thank You.

### Sunday School Schedule

Adult: Gerry Schneider-1 & 2 Peter

Gathering Room

Youth: 6<sup>th</sup> -12<sup>th</sup> grade, Susan Walker

Classroom next to Fellowship Hall

Children: K-5th grade, Charles Cox

Classroom #1

& Theresa Kazmier Toddler: Cathy Mason Nursery: Becky Ridler

#### WEDNESDAY NIGHT GATHERINGS at TRINITY

Covered Dish Fellowship Supper, 5:30pm, Fellowship Hall

No reservation is required - just bring something to share.

**IGNITE Youth Group, 6:30pm, Youth Room** Great worship, and teaching out of God's word.

Prayer and Praise, 6:35pm, Sanctuary

A sweet time to spend in the presence of God.

OPERATION CHRISTMAS CHILD ~ Shoebox Project. GOAL: 150! (60 committed boxes – 90 more to go or...just donate \$25 check or more and I will create your box!) Please stop by the OCC table in the Narthex. After the Service, sign-up to fill a shoebox for a boy/girl (or TWO or FOUR)! You will need a brochure and shoeboxes with lids to get started. Wal-Mart and Dollar stores await you! Have fun, be a blessing, and know the Gospel booklet, in their lingo, will be added by Samaritan's Purse. Please! Prayerfully consider doing ONE MORE than you planned. Thank you in advance. "...blessed is he who is kind to the needy." Proverbs 14:21.

**ELECTIONS FOR ELDERS AND DEACONS:** A Trinity Member meeting to select new Elders and Deacons will be held immediately following the worship service on **November 6th**. Ron Crumbley, Bob Curry, Tommy James and Dave Slade are going off the Elder Board at the end of the year. June Jones, Sue Hart and Diana Woodson are going off the Deacon Board. Nominated for new three-year terms are Mo Francine, Doug Lantis and Walt Paschall as Elders and Wayne Collier, Ellie Francine, Frank Gibson (2<sup>nd</sup> Term), Sherry Lantis, Barbara Wilson as Deacons.

**SONrise FOR YOUTH:** Meets every Tuesday at Mary's Breadbasket, 6:30am. There is nothing like starting out your day in the Word of God with the fellowship of other believers. Come Join us!

**WE COULD USE YOUR HELP!** If you would like to be on the Wednesday Night Supper team to bring a dish, set-up tables and chairs, and clean-up, contact Jay Arnold at jmarnold77@gmail.com.

YTD Tithes and Offerings: September 2011

Current Year: \$272,450 Prior Year: \$255,298 Budget Year: \$273,010

### **Trinity Calendar**

Mon	10/17	7:00pm	Unique by Design	Fellowship Hall Classroom
		7:00pm	AA Meeting	Gathering Room
Tues	10/18	6:30am	IGNITE SONrise Youth Group	Mary's Bread Basket Marble Hill
		8:00am	Godseekers Mens Group	Old Fellowship Room
		7:00pm	WOT Bible Study	Gathering Room
		7:00pm	WOT Bible Study	Jasper Home of Jennifer Anglin
Wed	10/19	8:30am	Women's Prayer Group	Gathering Room
		9:30pm	WOT Bible Study	Gathering Room
		5:30pm	Fellowship Covered Dish Supper	Fellowship Hall
		6:30pm	IGNITE Youth Group	Youth Room
		6:35pm	Prayer and Praise	Sanctuary
Thur	10/20	6:00pm	Deacons Monthly Meeting	Gathering Room
Fri	10/21	7:00pm	AA Meeting	Gathering Room
Sat	10/22	9:00am	STARS Program - Sarah Naff	Fellowship Hall
Sun	10/23	9:00am	Adult Sunday School	Gathering Room
		9:00am	Youth Sunday School	Classroom next to Fellowship Hall
		9:00am	Children's Sunday School	Classroom #1
		10:00am	Meet and Greet	Narthex
		10:30am	Worship Service	Sanctuary
		5:00pm	Prayer for Nations	Gathering Room

# TRINITY STAFF

Jeff Falkowski — Pastor Jay Arnold — Assistant Pastor Katy Simmons — Worship Minister Chris Ridler — Youth Minister

"Now, my son, may the Lord be with you; and may you prosper, and build the house of the Lord your God, as He has said to you."

— 1 Chronicles 22:11 NKJ

